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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Margaret and Scott
Hunsicker. The variance request is for property located at 6 Batter Brook Court in the Kingsville
arca of Baltimore County, The variance request is from Section 1A04,3,B.2 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit additions with front yard setbacks ot 58 ft. and
65 ft. from the centerline of the road in lieu of the required 75 ft. respectively, and to amend the
final Development Plan of Batter Brook Farms, Lot 8. The subject property and requested relief
are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition
for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient (acts




\

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R, would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this §:{ day of May, 2003, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit additions with front yard setbacks of 58 fi. and
65 1t, from the centerline of the road in lieu of the required 75 ft. respectively, and to amend the
final Development Plan of Batier Brook Farms, Lot 8, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this timne
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required 1o return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
A

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj



| Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

May 3, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Scott A. Hunsicker
6 Batter Brook Court
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-455-A

Property: 6 Batter Brook Court

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Hunsicker:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable 10 any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

M [totroco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Prinliad wath Soybean Ink
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Comniissioner of Baltimore County
6 Batter Brook Court

for the property located at
which is presently zoned __RCS_

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?‘ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ya.«. 3. 8.2 GczR
Te PERMAT AN ADIINIVS WITH 4 FRewT YAneo SETRBAcKs of 58° AL

f
0S5 FRom THE cCVTERLINE OF THE Rogp a4 Licww oF THE

RERIR-EY 75'; REsPecT VENY, AND T2 pamend THE (~ VA L
VEWCLIPMENT VLA oFf BAITER Breok fAqms, Lor &

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaset/Lessee. Legal Owner(s):
SCOTT A, HUNSICK

N/A _ ‘R, .
Name - Type or Frint me - Jype or Print % &é‘_\
7 A S¢ ot

) - Signature

MARGARET M, HUNSICKE

Address Telephone No. Nama - Type or Print
TDQ * YN Kumoicler
Signature -

Signature

City State Zip Cods
Aftorney For Petitioner: A _Batter Rrook Court 410-592-3134
Address Telephone No
State Zip Code

City
Representative to be Contacted:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
. SCOTT A. HUNSICKE
Fomp}ny Name | ]
. 6 Batter Brook Court 410-342-1111
- Ndré_,ss “Telephone No. Address Telephone No
] | | Kingsville MD 21087
Citye Slate Zip Code City State — Zip Code
! : -
= e T T T T T T et arwrr it
Y ! lic Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
# L (\r);’:fthi day of ~ , __that the subject matter of this petition be sel for a public heanng, adverised, as required by the zoring
o Qi reqRiiptions of Baltimore County and that the preperty be reposted. '
NG
;: W Zoning Commuissioner of Baltimore Counly
£f | - ol o~ -
[ 4 'CASE NO. O3- 455 A Reviewed By _JRF ) Date 4 ", ’5?53
Ly 3~
5 REY 10126/01 Estimated Posting Date %~ /3-03
L 1Y



Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimare County, as

foliows: That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 6 Batter Brook Court

Address
Kingsville MD 21087
City State Zip Code”

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we

base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty);

1. The subject property is a corner lot with setbacks on two sides. This creates a very restrictive situation as

both sides of the house are impacted. | | o

The rear of the site behind the existing house 1s impacted by the septic system drainfield reserve prohibiting

expansion Lo the rear of the main house. - | |

Thire are severe grade changes in the rear of the house prohibiting expansion 1%0 the rear of the garage.

The existing deck, patio and extensive landscaping {urther prevent any expansion to th_e rear of the house,

The interior layout of the house make 11 impossible to expand the house in any other Fllrectlon. |

6. The property is located at the intersection of two dead end courts. The requested variance would impact
very few people (3 on Batter Court, 5 on Batter Brook Court), | | | o

7. Present garage is not functional as it is too tight 1o open car doors and insufficient capacity to store lawn

equipment. | o
8 Tcllle properly already has extensive landscaping that soltens and minimizes any setback encroachments.

b

(LR

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be re

| | quired to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Mﬂ/%fr%_ | ’/)"\ M’t[@f
Signature ignature :
SCOTT A. HUNSICKER MARGARET M. HUNSICKE

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print |

------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _24th day of __March . 2003
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

-----------------------

. before me, a Notary Pubiic of the State

ungicker and Margaret M. Hunsicker . —
tﬁe %ﬁiantisi iﬁerein, personally xnown or safisfaclorily idenfified 16 me as such Affiant(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Moo . R R e

Notary Public  gugan B. Brown
My Commission Expires 12/01/04 |

REV 10/25/11
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Afﬁda"lt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned heraeby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _6_Batter Brook Court

Address
Kingsville MD 21087
Clty State ) Zip Code™

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity): ~ 1

I. The subject property is a corner ot with setbacks on two sides. This creates a very restrictive situation as

both sides of the house are impacted. | | o

The rear of the site behind the existing house is impacted by the septic system drainfield reserve prohibiting

expansion to the rear of the main house. o | |

There are severe grade changes in the rear of the house prohibiting expansion to the rear of the garage.

The existing deck, patio and extensive landscaping further prevent any expansion to the rear of the house.

The interior layout of the house make it impossible to expand the house 1n any other direction. |

The property is located at the intersection of two dead end courts. The requested variance would impact

very few people (3 on Batter Court, 5 on Batter Brook Coutt). | | |

7. Present garage is not {unctional as it is too tight to open car doors and insufficient capacity to store lawn
cquipment. o

8. The property already has extensive landscaping that softens and minimizes any setback encroachments.

N

AN e

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signatw 7 /W ( O& Sigm W Q/% 7MLQ&(’

SCOTT A, HUNSICKE MARGARET M, HUNSICKER
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print T

un-uﬂuﬂﬁ----m—q-ﬂﬂuﬂlﬂq1----l-u-hll-lilq-h-.H-ﬂ-ﬁ-diu“—.--—n---—ﬂ—!-----HH-—H-HHMH--hh-‘_-_—-—q-----—-“---—-—_----“‘

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __24th day of March 2003 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, perscnally appeare

] ungicker and Margaret M, Hunsicker .

iﬁe %ﬁ:anttsg Eerein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

N_%M‘-ﬂ‘rﬂ—/\rﬂg .r?) S, W
otary Pubiic Susan B, Brown

My Commission Expires _12/01/04

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

X ¢ Batter Brook Court
for the property located at _xj ' 7

which is presently zoned __RCo

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /A4 .3 . 3.2 pcz2

AvY S From THE CENTEALINE 4f Tue Ropp LIEY of THE
&

AERQU. RED 7S5 RESPEcTIVEY . Awp TD AMEYVY THE 1 WA

c/ELY o
v PMENT PLAN of BATTER prook FARMS, LOT &.
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/iWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee. Legal Owner(s):

N/ NSICKE:
Name - Type or Print me ; Type,or Print
_ ; A Mws. ol
Signature | )
_ _ MARGARET M. HUNSICKER
Address - Telephone No NWW ar Print ‘n/‘ Mmj
City State " Zip Code Signature gj | ) o f—
Attorney For Petitioner: A_Ratter Brook Court 410--592=3138
Address Telephone No.
JNONE Ringsville MD
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
e — Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
SCOIT A. HUNSICKE
Company - Name
| 6 Batter Brook Court 410-342-1111
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No
Kingasville MD 21087
Gity State Zip Code City T State  Zip Code
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltmore Cuu;t?:
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanrg, advertisad, as required by the zomng

regulations of Baltimare County and ihat the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASE NO. _03 M55 A Reviewed By __ JRF__ [ate _»_f{"' (~03
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ____“f~ /3~ I3




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 6 BATTER BROOK COURT

Beginning at a point on the north side of Batter Brook Court, which is 40 feet wide

at the distance of 0 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting

street, Batter Court, which 1s 40 feet wide. (Property fronts on both intersecting

streets.) Being Lot #8, in the subdivision of Batter Brook Farms as recorded in

Baltimore County Plat Book #64, Folio #35, containing 1.08 £ acres. Also known

as 6 Batter Brook Court and located in the 11" Election District, 3 Councilmanic

District.

# L5 S
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CERTIFICATE oiposrrme

RE: CaseNo.:__Q3-4855- A

Petitioner/Developer:

-

Scorr s/ G CIRLS IC ST

Date of Hearing/Closing; 4 / 18 [ O3

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
Cnunty Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
- Tawsan, MDD 21204

Attention: M\ s. %Ec‘;ﬂ‘v H&R"i“

ILadies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pegury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at _

- - & EAmj‘_z_ E)!Zcpc.w._ QT—

L VT

a nlle e L a e am

The sign(s) were posted on 4 } [3 lf-‘f’B ]
- ( Month, Day, Year)

[ A5z # ~ 4550 A ' Sincerely,

_Ww/%él/;z&“

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

_"AfflﬁNCi /ﬁchzo_f 0F/~"N AN
N ff :’EF? 115; B (Printed Name)
PRamET: - _ S04 LeEeritwors e
Pllguli,lugﬂ ,gg;lang? (Address)
| TR [—rRcesTed, Mo 21047
T e } (City, State, le Code)
R (diod> &79->\22Z. _
(Telephone Number)

tﬂ:’:t E,@, TRV z:;:v/Qr:x.ﬂ.é:_‘. C 3“7"
A R / 1% [0

= WG%/ 4«/&/@5



CERTIFICATE OQPOSTING ®

RE: CaseNo.: O 3-4S55-A

Petitioner/Developer:

__Scw-r{ /‘fM&a(Zeaf é/ﬁfmsicge?_m

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4 j 2 (o3

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
" Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Becey Ham—

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary 51gn(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

_ _ G Darrzn [Brook C‘T'

bl

The sign(s) were posted on 4, I e lc.?:f;
. ( Month, Day, Year)

Stncerely,

4/13 =

(Signature of Sig oster and Date)

g ﬁﬁisﬂlﬁbE _E CHARD E aF'Fr-r AN
I — (Printed Name)
Foh G4 DEsitweos e,
B !'..El HEARING ? (Address)
wﬂmﬁ%%‘%ﬂ - [macesTend, Mp zio47
et (City, State, Zip Code)

it (Aed &79-3122.
(Telephone Number)

len [o5 n mar é::r/Qm . (7
Y 4-/

////é@_’/’:’%/ 4 /13 [or

\
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

he_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

- -

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Numberr O3 ~ 455 - A

Petitioner: __ .S COTT A g MALGCARET M . HUA/((C/(E'&

Address or Location: é A4 77T R D ROCK T
KWesSyILLe, MD. 2/087

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: S(‘O]T‘ M) S1cKER

Address: (o ﬁM‘E 2. PRroox C7.

KINES Y1Ll & MP.  2/087

Telephone Number: {4/&) S 723135

Ravised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY IDE.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE.LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-] &/ 5 &5 A Address @ OATTER. PRooK Sran

Contact Person :]'L{_N_ K. FERNANDCO oo Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planne: Please Pant Your Mame

Filing Date: i -~ 05 Posting Date: ‘fﬂl"/:‘}“‘@ S Closing Date: _H'Q‘P“O:*

Any contact made with this office 'egarding he status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case numbeoer

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the pelitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
‘eposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved iist and the petitioner
S agam responsible lor all associated costs. The zonmg notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before Ihe posting date noted above It should reman Inere through the closing
date

2, DEADLINE: The closing date i1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public nearing.  Please understand that even If there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process I1s not complete on the closing date.

3 QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner  He may' (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief or (C)
Order that the malter be sel m for a public heanny  You will receive written notification
typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether {he petition has been granted,
dented, or will go o public hearing The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

(| POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases thal must o to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded 1o you  The sign on the property must be
changed giving nolice of the heanng date. time and location. As when the sign was onginally
posled, cettiication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded 1o
tnts office

Uttty Al 5 ) ol L
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| 941(55 J -A Address o BATTER BROok &
Pelitioner's Name SCO 777 $l7 MARGARET HUNSIckERTelephone 410 - 592 .33 8
Posting Date: A -13-03 Closing Date: AH-RE-OR]

Wording for Sign: — To Pernut Qe caodediFON 3 w1 4h Ci Q@rw‘ yc«rw( sefb oacks
opﬂ_fs‘_g’ andl @5 from the centorlineg ol Lhe roact A heu
O“Q e ragju“;eo{’ 3 ;} faﬁf/b@ﬁ?‘?'\f@ /;Y Ana +o amen of__the
Final LRevelop ment /J/EH L"rp Batter Brook Fﬂ}r*msr, Lo 8,

VAR D BRowviesd S0 '010

i
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
May 1, 2003

Mr. and Mrs. Scott Hunsicker
6 Batter Brook Court
Kingsville, MD 21087

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Hunsicker:

RE: Case Number: 03-455-A, 6 Batter Brook Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 1, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be piaced in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cul Rl )

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rih
Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

. Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%é) Prinled walh Soybaan Ink

ot Recycled Faper
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Baltimore County

LA

\ '
\% Fire Department 410-887-4500
ARV

County Office Building, Room 111 April 08, 2002

Mall Stop #1105
111l West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvyland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: April 7, 2003
Ttem NoO. : 445-{};"55)
Dear Ms. Hart: -
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

/. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
F'ire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881.
MS-1102F

cc: File

: Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info
Y Prnted walh Soybean Ink

Y on Recycted Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnoid Jablon, Director DATE: April 28, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: ‘3 Robert W. Bowlmg, Supcrvisor
W Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 14, 2003
Item Nos. 399,446,448, 450, 452,
453,454, and 455,

e

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
ltems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENjrb

ce: Inle

LAC-d-14-2003-NO COMMENT [TEMS-04222003



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 9, 2003
Department of Permits and APR 1 ¢ » 0
Development Management 03

FROM:  Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, III / ON/NG COMM!’SSIO NER

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-431 and 03-455
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480,

Prepared by: M“A Qwu——g.,\
Section Chief: %jfm, 72@2

AFK/LL:MAC

WIADEVREVIZAC \nocomment.dog
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jv., (forernar SmteH '11 Y6 Hobert L. Flanagan, Secratary

Michuael S, Steele, Lt Gorernor ]g VV(LV Neil J. Pederson, Acting Admindstrator
Admiwistration

MARYLAND [3FPARTMENT OF THANSPﬂnm'riﬂn

Date: ;} ,8_ o>

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 4 474~ ML F
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 4d L

/—-—- Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engimeering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll<iree number ia _
Maryiand Relwy Service for hnpovred Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410,545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that we support Scott and Margaret Hunsicker in their request for a

variance to the building setback requirements with regard to their lot at 6 Batter Brook Court,
Kingsvilie, MD 21087.

Specifically, we support two triangular encroachments, one off Batter Court being an
encroachment of approximately 17 {t. or approximately 144 sq. ft., and one off Batter Brook
Court, being an encroachment of approximately 10 ft., or approximately 50 sq. ft.

Name Printed: ﬁmj / %*é/

Address: & gx‘?%ﬂr é)t’de)L Il

Kingsville, MD 21087

03tx2955 shh
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X|VARIANCE [ 1SPECIAL HEARING

X

PROPERTY ADDRESS _( PATT ER L ROO K CTSEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE cHECKL 15T FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED

SUBDIVISION NAME /24 T T E /2 LROOK FARNS
PLAT BOOK # &% FoLio #35 Lot # & seetion B

OWNER S Co T~ A 1 MARGARET m. HUNSICKER

] 7 ,L.Gﬁ: B )
LoT ax.r <) i
i MARK & @\ \, L6 T
" AN G
THoMAS E . U e e, -

G
| o 2.
ORoPOSED 3
\RAF X% ' ADDITION z.
AL SCREENED DECK \

ﬂw \L‘mmnzo SYSTER (] A3 000 1179
¢ DRANVEIELD .

i M%.Qo@..
VT4

{
PREPARED BY 2COTT A. HUNS[LKE R SCALE OF DRAWING: {" = 50

@ VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 1000
LOCATION INFORMATION

ELECTION DISTRICT [/ /

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT S

"z200" SCALE MAP # ArE /s ~7
ZoNING R C 5

ot size /. 08 LT o045
- ACREAGE SQUARE FEET __
PUBLIC  PRIVATE

SEWER ] |

WATER X

YES
CHESAPEAKE BAY _L

CRITICAL AREA

1CO YEAR FLOOD PLAIN

HISTORIC PROPERTY/
BUILDING

PRIOR ZONING HEARING

el

] i B3

INONE

| ZONING OFFICE USF ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEW #£ CASE &

| TRF | 455 |03-455- |

-15-
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